	19
Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System	-
Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit numbers (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	ber
((((H09000115737 3)))	
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this paper browser from this paper between the paper browser from the paper between the pap	se. 200
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From: Account Name : FOLEY & LARDNER Account Number : I19980000047 Phone : (407)423-7656 Fax Number : (407)648-1743	FILED
FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO VIP Vacations Renaissance Marketing, LLC	A. LUNT Y 1 1 2009 MINER
Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help	
Document prepared by: Carol Borglum (4563) Client/Matter: <u>095588-0102</u> https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe	5/6/2009

T T

- -

i.

May 7, 2009

17:38

FOLEY & LARDNER

SUBJECT: RENAISSANCE MARKETING, LLC REF: W09000021423

SECRETARY TALLAHASSET	2009 MAY -8	
SEE. FLORIDA	3 PH 12: 23	с С

 \sim

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division s records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no L.C., and LC. longer acceptable: Limited Company,

The document number of the name conflict is #P39348, RENAISSANCE MARKETING, INC. .

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please

• May-07-09

٠,

17:38

call (850) 245-6043.

Joey Bryan Regulatory Specialist II

FAX Aud. #: H09000115737 Letter Number: 309A00015449



į

A. X. X.

17:38

From-Foley 🕹 Lardner

407 648 1743

T-991 P.004/005 F-567 H090001157373

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR RENAISSANCE VIP VACATIONS, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles of Organization, hereby certifies that:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is RENAISSANCE VIP VACATIONS, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE 11.	E ni	60	
ADDRESS	≥ <u>×</u>	ĦA	Π
The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Com	panyis	9501	
Leeside Court, Windermere, FL 34786.	SH-X	œ	1
ARTICLE III.	ц С	PH	П
DURATION	STA	ŝ	\bigcirc
The period of duration for the Company shall be perpetual, unle	sş;term:	nated	in

accordance with the Company's Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE IV.

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company are F&L Corp., One Independent Drive, Suite 1300, Jacksonville, FL 32202-5017.

ARTICLE V. MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be a manager-managed company, and the manager of the Company shall be designated in accordance with the Operating Agreement of the Company. The name of the initial manager of the Company is Anthony Mckay.

ARTICLE VI. OPERATING AGREEMENT

The power to adopt the Operating Agreement of the Company shall be vested in the members of the Company. The power to alter, amend, or repeal the Operating Agreement of the Company shall be exercised by the members of the Company according to the terms thereof.

Dated this 6^{th} day of May, 2009.

Michael Okaty, Authorized Representative

ORLA_1305414.1

H09000115737 :

May+07-09

17:39

From-Foley & Lardner

407 648 1743

T-991 P.005/005 F-567

H09000115737 3

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT BY INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

THE UNDERSIGNED, having been named in Article IV of the foregoing Articles of Organization for RENAISSANCE VIP VACATIONS, LLC, as initial registered agent at the office designated therein, hereby accepts such appointment and agrees to act in such capacity. The undersigned hereby states that it is familiar with, and hereby accepts, the obligations set forth in Section 608.415, Florida Statutes, and the undersigned will further comply with any other provisions of law made applicable to it as registered agent of the limited liability company.

DATED, this 6th day of May, 2009.

REGISTERED AGENT: F&L CORP. By: John A. Sanders, Authorized Agenting 23

ORLA_1305414.1